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Ib) If.o. tie detailS thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
IIlNISTIlY OF FOOD, A<BlCULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
OO-OPERADON (SHal ANNASAHIII
SHINDE): Ia) Yes.

(b) the U.S. Government has agreed to finance a scheme limounting to Rs. 325,952 "em 8IIt iff P.L. 4118 fund!; for n.earoh on ukl~n§ <JII Myeorriltiza In<!illfl Forest Trees", at Forest ~ch Institute
&: C~ Dehra OIlS c..c a period of 5 yc&W.

Cattle from Australia

7009. SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA :
SHtu: R. It. IIiINGH DE(!) :
SHIll D. N. DEB:

Will the Millister of FOOD AND
AGR .. ICaru~E.1Kl pleale4 to state :

(a) ~her it Is a fact that abnut 600 cattle are likdy to be received from Australia uader au ColQlllN Plan ; and til) If so, when tbey are 1Ib!ly to be received ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE.
COMMUNtTY DEVELOPMENT AND
COONlftAD@N (&IilU ANNASAHIB
StUNDE): \a) Yes, Bir.

(b) \I) The first consignment of ISO exotic cattle was reoelYed at Madras on !:7.1.19fi8.

(ii) The second consiJDlDC'nt of I5()
_tic cattle is expected to reach India sometime in October/November IJ6I.

(iii) The remaining 300 exotic cattle are expected during the year
\'9@-70.
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All bdlll SoU and Land Use Survey
Organisation

7011. KUMAIU KAMALA KUMARI:
Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 3149 on the 7th MarCh. 1968 and state :

(a) wbedIer aloDl with the proposed bifurcation of the All India Soil and Land Usc Survey OI'ganisation, Government are consideriDg to give option to the staff working therein to join the In<!ian Council of 48ricultural Rieseaccil ; U1d

(b) if not. the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINIS'f.RY OF FOOD. AGRICULTUR1E.
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
COOPERATION (SIRlI ANNASAIDB
SHlNDE) : (8) md (b). As has already been indicated in the Unstarred Question No.
3149 lUll_cd on 7th March. 1968. it has
been deQded in principle that such of the work of the All-India Soil and Land Use Survey Otaamsatiac as relateS 'to lWearch in loil classification, correlation and preparation of soil map of the country, would be transferred to the I.e.A.R. along with tbe proportion ate segment of Soil Survey stafl'.
Tbe details in regard to tbe actual bifurcation of tbe staff and tbe terms and conditions,under which the staft of the All-India Soil & Land Use Servey Organisation to be transferred to the I.C.A.R. are however, under consideration.

oalll of Allegiance or A .........

1012. SHRI S. R. DAMANI .
SHRI RABI RAY:

Will the Minister of LAW be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Election Commission has revised the instructions for making and subscribing an oath of allegiance or affirmation by a candidate on his election to Parliament on the State Legislature;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and
(c) what are the revised instructions in

this regard?
THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY OF LAW (SHRI Y. YUNUS
SALEEM): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Election Commission had originally by ·its notifications dated the 2nd January, 1965 authorised only the Returning Officers, Assistant Returning Officers, superintendent of a prillon or a.-
mandant of a detention camp in which a candidate is confined, as persOIlS before whom a candidate can make and subscribe an oath of allegiance or affirmation. At the time of the last general elections held in February, 1967, some intending candidates who were ill and confined to bed could not take the oath before the above authorised officers. So, on the 25th April. 1961, the Commission revised its earlier notification autborisina the medical SIIJ1Crintaadent in-charae of a haspi tal and the medical practitioners in respect of the candidates confined to bed in a bospital or elsewhere owing to illness, as persons before whom such candidates can make and subscribe the oath or affirmation. As it was felt that there may be other contingencies also In which a candidate for valid reasons may be unable to appear or prevented from appearing before the Returning Offi_ III ..... istant Returning Officcrs for the PIUPOSC of p!IIkin~ and subscribin. tbe oath, tbe Com.

mission considered tbat it was neeeasary that the notification must be more comprehensive to cover all possible eontiDgellli:ies.
The Commission had accordilllly iMDecl a revised notificatiOD on the IBth Man:1ti ,~968 superseding the previous Dotificatio .... ,

(c) A copy each of the notifications issued in this connection is placed 1m the Table of the House. [Plact."d'rr Library.
S~e No. LT 1143,611.]

Ctd!lfttfoa of Laud at .... pIIe) Pat
(MImi,....)

1013. SHRI NIHAL SINGH: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to refer to tbe reply givell to Unstarred Question No. 401 on the 14th November, 1961 and SWe :

(a) .. hetber the information regardinll the reclamation of land in Lamphel Pat area in Manipur has since been collected ;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTEIl OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULlVRE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
COOPERATION (SHRI ANNASAHIB
SHINDE): (a) Yes.

(bl A statement is laid ('n the Table of the House. [l'fGred hi Library. s., No.
LT 844/68J. '

JmI ............

1014. SHRI C. CHIITY BABU : Will the Minister of LAW be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Indian Law Reports are proposed to revised;
and

(b) if so, the details theMOf T

THE Dl;PUTV MINISTER IN 'lHB
MINISTRY OF LAW (SHIU M. YUNUI
SALEf:'M) ~ (a) No, Sir.

~b) Does DOt arise.

P ___ of FOOIIaraIu" w-t,..
aadTt¥-

1015. SHIll M. MOOHACHANDIlt'I. :
Will the Min~r of FOOD l\ND AGIll-WLTUllE _ pleaBOd to Itate :

tal tbe total ~U8lltit)' of f00dirainf

